 FortiGate 3500G Series
IPS NGFW Threat Protection Interfaces
125 Gbps 115 Gbps 105 Gbps Multiple 400 GE QSFP-DD,
100 GE QSFP28, 25 GE SFP28, and
10 GE / GE RJ45 port
Highlights
Leader in the Gartner®
Magic Quadrant™ for

9
FortiGate 3500G Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Product SKU Description
Appliances
FortiGate 3500G FG-3500G 2x 400 GE QSFP-DD slots, 4x 100 GE QSFP28 ports, and 30x 25 GE SFP28 slots (including
28x ports, 2x HA ports), 2x 10GE RJ45 Management Ports, SPU NP7 and CP10 hardware
accelerated, and 2 AC power supplies.
FortiGate 3501G FG-3501G 2x 400 GE QSFP-DD slots, 4x 100 GE QSFP28 ports, and 30x 25 GE SFP28 slots (including
28x ports, 2x HA ports), 2x 10GE RJ45 Management Ports, SPU NP7 and CP10 hardware
accelerated, 2x 1.92TB SSD onboard storage, and 2 AC power supplies.
Optional Accessories/Spares
Rack Mount Sliding Rails SP-FG3040B-RAIL Rack mount sliding rails for FG-1000C/-DC, FG-1200D, FG-1500D/DC, FG-3040B/‑DC,
FG‑3140B/‑DC, FG-3240C/-DC, FG-3000D/-DC, FG-3100D/-DC, FG-3200D/-DC, FG‑3400/3401E,
FG-3600E-DC/3601E, FG-3700D/-DC, FG-3700DX, FG-3810D/-DC, FG‑3950B/‑DC,
FG3500G/3501G, and FG-4000F series.
Transceiver Modules
1 GE SFP LX Transceiver Module FN-TRAN-LX 1 GE SFP LX transceiver module for systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots.
1 GE SFP RJ45 Transceiver Module FN-TRAN-GC 1 GE SFP RJ45 transceiver module for systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+slots.